
Phone: 401.222.2160 Executive Branch Human Resources Contacts Fax: 401.222.6391

Department

DOA

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Susann Clarke
401.574.8390
401.256.4420

Kelly Durkin-Murray
401.222.1238

Diana Cabral
401.222.2293

Ausendia DePina
401.222.7856

(CBO/Energy)
Diane Domer
401.574.9326

DOR

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Susann Clarke
401.574.8390
401.256.4420

(Taxation)      
 Sarah Sultan      
401.222.6399

(DMV)                    
Nina Rodriguez      
401.222.2276

(Taxation)
Ausendia DePina

401.222.7856

(DMV)
Diana Cabral
401.222.2293

DLT

Judy (DiGiorgio) Vieira
401.574.8382
401.230.7120

Sarah Sultan      
401.222.6399

Diane Domer
401.222.5721

DBR

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Jeffrey Pagano
401.574.8383
401.318.5830

Nina Rodriguez
401.222.2276

Ausendia DePina
401.222.7856

DOH

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Kimberly Henderson
401.574.8509

Linda Lora
401.574.9259

Jennifer DaRosa  
401.574.9265

Linda Letourneau
401.222.6392

Waleska Corona
401.222.5721

DOC
Paul Gutowski
401.462.5140

Eneida Melo
401.462.6188
401.430.5389

Karen Quinlan
401.222.2774 

x4601
401.447.0300

Jane Ryan
401.462.5119

Giselle Rodriguez
401.462.5120

Mil Girard
401.462.5113

Suzanne Waltonen
401.462.5114              

Samantha Chiello
 401.462.5115           

DHS

Genevieve Simard
401.574.8388
401.261.9309

Lori-Ann Pouliot
401.574.8392
401.486.0152

Rachel Hoffman
401.574.9257   

(Vets) 
Maria Morrison 
401.574.9261

Nancy Nixon    
401.574.9262    

(Vets Home, 
ORS, DEA)
Helen Foisy

401.574.9269

(DHS)
Kristina Hazelwood

401.574.9275

EOHHS

Genevieve Simard
401.574.8388
401.261.9309

Nina Rodriguez
401.222.2276

Stacy O'Brien
401.574.9266

DCYF

Genevieve Simard
401.574.8388
401.261.9309

Antonio Teixeira
401.574.8385
401.318.0924

Linda Lora
401.574.9259

Ellen Moan 
401.574.9256 

Marga Fox
401.574.9272

Ritsma Mondestil
401.574.9270

BHDDH

Genevieve Simard
401.574.8388
401.261.9309

(RICLAS)
Marie Joseph
401.574.8384
401.336.9640

(ESH)
Stacy Suazo

401.574.8389
401.408.9783

Amy Palazzo (ESH)     
401.574.9260

 Nadine Ramos
401.574.9263

(RICLAS)
Stacy O'Brien
401.574.9266

(Zambarano, 
Admin)          

Matthew Sandbach
401.574.9267

(ESH)
Tanyelle Gomes

401.574.9268
VACANT

401.574.9274

HR Liaisons/
Business Partners Talent Management Payroll

Unit Support: Jessica Fitzpatrick
401.574.8381

updated 09/14/20
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Department
HR Liaisons/

Business Partners Talent Management Payroll

DPS

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Clara McNulty
401.574.8391
401.439.8865

Maura Gazzero
401.764.5823

Rafelina Burgos
401.764.5790

(State Police)
Tania Antonson
401.764.5787

(Sheriffs, CPOs, 
E911, Military)

Lisa Huoy
401.222.1319

EMA/RING

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Clara McNulty
401.574.8391
401.439.8865

Heather Fortin    
401.275.4648

Maura Gazzero
401.764.5823

Tania Antonson
401.464.5787

DEM

Anadé Long
401.574.8393
401.248.4597

Jeffrey Pagano
401.574.8383
401.318.5830

Irene Godin
401.222.2774

x4607
Cheryl Wilkes
401.563.4613

Patty McMahon
401.574.9325

Waleska Corona
401.222.5721

DOT

Clara McNulty
401.574.8391
401.439.8865

Pamela Moscarelli
401.574.8379
401.533.1516

Cheryl Wilkes
401.563.4613

Jestina Dorley
401.563.4613

Martha Boffa
401.563.4601

Cheryl Allen
401.563.4602

updated 09/14/20



Non-Executive Branch Human Resources Contacts
Personnel/Payroll

Agency/Office/Commission Name Phone Number Email

Attorney General's Office Andreina Batista 401-274-4400 x2367 abatista@riag.ri.gov  
Board of Elections Patty Doyle-Chatelle 401-222-1905 patricia.chatelle@elections.ri.gov
Coastal Resources Management Council Lynn Follett 401-783-7008 lfollett@crmc.ri.gov
Commission for Human Rights Betsy Ross 401-222-4484 betsy.ross@richr.ri.gov
Community College of Rhode Island Francheska Nunez 401-825-2429 fnunez@ccri.edu
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers Tish DiPrete 401-780-2116 tish.diprete@dpuc.ri.gov
Executive Office of Commerce Suzanne Augenstein 401-222-8288 suzanne.augenstein@commerce.ri.gov
Governor's Commission on Disabilities Bob Cooper 401-462-0102 bob.cooper@gcd.ri.gov
Governor's Office Jennifer Fondeur 401-222-7640 jennifer.fondeur@governor.ri.gov
Judiciary Heather Martino 401-222-2700 hmartino@courts.ri.gov
Legislative Katherine Jackson 401-222-6533 kjackson@rilin.state.ri.us
Lt. Governor's Office Tabatha Dube 401-222-5381 tabatha.dube@ltgov.ri.gov
Office of Mental Health Advocate Marianna Almeida 401-462-2004 marianna.almeida@doa.ri.gov
Office of the Auditor General Sharon Sweet 401-222-2435 x3014 sharon.sweet@oag.ri.gov
Office of the Child Advocate Katelyn Mederios 401-462-4300 katelyn.mederios@doa.ri.gov
Office of the General Treasurer Cindy Gallucci 401-462-7661 cindyg@treasury.ri.gov
Public Defender Maryann Marold 401-222-1552 mmarold@ripd.org
Public Utilities Commission Kathy Mignanelli 401-780-2108 kathy.mignanelli@puc.ri.gov
Rhode Island College Fran Asels 401-456-8443 fasels@ric.edu
Rhode Island College Beth Cabana 401-456-9841 ecabana@ric.edu
RI Atomic Energy Commission Sophia Lenihan 401-874-9435 slenihan@rinsc.ri.gov
RI Commission on Deaf and Hard of Hearing Pamela Zellner 401-256-5511 pamela.zellner@cdhh.ri.gov
RI Department of Education Lisa Vieira 401-222-4274 lisa.vieira@ride.ri.gov
RI Ethics Commission Tracy Teixeira 401-222-3790 x12 tracy.teixeira@ethics.ri.gov
RI Historical Preservation & Heritage Commission Joyce Gervasio 401-222-2077 joyce.gervasio@preservation.ri.gov
RI Lottery Commission Jane Tougas 401-463-6500 x132 jtougas@rilot.ri.gov
RI School for the Deaf Helen Edwards 401-243-1015 hedwards@rideaf.net
Secretary of State Steve Elmasian 401-222-2299 x4 selmasian@sos.ri.gov
University of Rhode Island Leslie Pojda (Non-Classified)* 401-874-2182 lpojda@uri.edu
University of Rhode Island Jackie Tiner (Classified)* 401-874-5268 jtiner@uri.edu
William M. Davies, Jr. Career and Technical High School Holly Pedroza 401-728-1500 hpedroza@daviestech.org

* - Also contacts for the Office of the Post Secodary Commissioner
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